

(ii) For transmission as a second class letter:

<i>Weight not exceeding 60g</i>	<i>Such rate, not exceeding 15p, as the Post Office may fix</i>
Exceeding 60g, but not exceeding 100g,	22p
Exceeding 100g, but not exceeding 150g,	26p
Exceeding 150g, but not exceeding 200g,	32p
Exceeding 200g, but not exceeding 250g,	39p
Exceeding 250g, but not exceeding 300g,	46p
Exceeding 300g, but not exceeding 350g,	52p
Exceeding 350g, but not exceeding 400g,	59p
Exceeding 400g, but not exceeding 450g,	65p
Exceeding 450g, but not exceeding 500g,	73p
Exceeding 500g, but not exceeding 600g,	90p
Exceeding 600g, but not exceeding 700g,	£1.05p
Exceeding 700g, but not exceeding 750g,	£1.10p

(3) In column 2 of item 2, "13p" shall read "14p."

(4) In item 4(a), columns 1 and 2 shall be deleted and the following shall be substituted:

<i>"Column 1 Description of Postal Packet</i>	<i>Column 2 Rates of Postage</i>
---	--------------------------------------

(a) Parcel:

Weight not exceeding 1 kg	£1.70
Exceeding 1kg, but not exceeding 2kg	£2.10
Exceeding 2kg, but not exceeding 3kg	£2.60
Exceeding 3kg, but not exceeding 4kg	£2.80
Exceeding 4kg, but not exceeding 5kg	£3.00
Exceeding 5kg, but not exceeding 6kg	£3.30
Exceeding 6kg, but not exceeding 7kg	£3.45
Exceeding 7kg, but not exceeding 8kg	£3.60
Exceeding 8kg, but not exceeding 9kg	£3.85
Exceeding 9kg, but not exceeding 10kg	£4.00
Exceeding 10kg, but not exceeding 25kg*	£5.00

*Parcels over 10kg are not accepted for addresses in Jersey"

POSTAL FACILITIES

4. The following amendments are made to Schedule 3 to the Scheme as subsequently amended:

- (1) In item 4(a), "21p" shall read "25p"
- (2) In item 4(b), "50p" shall read "65p"
- (3) In item 5, "Express delivery fee" shall read "Special delivery/Express delivery fee"
- (4) In item 5, "£1.50" shall read "£1.65"
- (5) In item 7(1)(b), "£29" shall read "£31"
- (6) In item 8A(1)(a), "£36" shall read "£39"
- (7) In item 8A(1)(b), "£72" shall read "£78"
- (8) In item 8A(4), "£110" shall read "£120"
- (9) In item 8A(5), "£36" shall read "£39" in both places where it occurs.
- (10) In item 8A(6), "85p" shall read "90p"
- (11) In item 9, "22p" shall read "24p"
- (12) In item 10A, "£2.50" shall read "£2.75", "£5.75" shall read "£6.25", "£14.00" shall read "£15.00" and "£47.50" shall read "£51.00".
- (13) In item 10B, "2.25" shall read "£2.45"
- (14) In item 11, "£110" shall read "£120"
- (15) In item 12, "£6.00" shall read "£6.50"
- (16) In item 13, "17p" shall read "18p"
- (17) In item 14, "£11" shall read "£12"
- (18) In item 15, "£29" shall read "£31"
- (19) In item 17B, "£1.70" shall read "£1.85"
- (20) In items 18(1)(b)(i) and 18(1)(b)(ii), "£5.00" shall read "£5.25"

REGISTERED POSTAL PACKETS

5. The following amendments are made to Schedule 5 to the Scheme as subsequently amended:

- (1) In column 1 of Part 1, "£1.20" shall read "£1.40", "£1.35" shall read "£1.55" and "£1.50" shall read "£1.70".
- (2) In column 2 of Part 1, "£650" shall read "£750", "£1350" shall read "£1500", "£1850" shall read "£2000".

Signed on behalf of the Post Office by D. J. Brech.

(a person authorised by the Post Office to act in that behalf).

24th August 1988.

(738)

POST OFFICE SCHEME 3/1988

NOTE: The scheme which follows this Note is made under section 28 of the Post Office Act 1969 and amends the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Scheme 1982. The Scheme, which will come into operation on 5th September 1988, revises postal charges generally.

(This Note is not part of the Scheme)

THE POST OFFICE OVERSEAS LETTER POST
AMENDMENT (No. 8) SCHEME 1988

Made 22nd August 1988.

Coming into operation 5th September 1988.

The Post Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon it by section 28 of the Post Office Act 1969, and of all other powers enabling it in this behalf, hereby makes the following Scheme:

COMMENCEMENT AND CITATION

1. (1) This Scheme shall come into operation on 5th September 1988 and may be cited as the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 8) Scheme 1988.

(2) This Scheme shall be read as one with the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Scheme 1982 (Post Office Scheme P2/1982) (hereinafter called "the Scheme") as amended by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 1) Scheme 1982 (Post Office Scheme P6/1982), the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 2) Scheme 1983 (Post Office Scheme P4/1983), the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 3) Scheme 1984 (Post Office Scheme 3/1984), the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 4) Scheme 1985 (Post Office Scheme 4/1985), the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 5) Scheme 1986 (Post Office Scheme 2/1986), the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 6) Scheme 1986 (Post Office Scheme 5/1986), and the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 7) Scheme 1987 (Post Office Scheme 2/1987).

Air mail packets

2. (1) In sub-paragraph (a) of paragraph 9 of the Scheme as subsequently amended, the amount "26p" shall be deleted and "27p" inserted in its place.

(2) In sub-paragraph (b) of paragraph 9 of the Scheme as subsequently amended, the amount "13p" shall be deleted and "14p" inserted in its place.

Bulk posting in mail bags

3. In sub-paragraph (1)(a) of paragraph 10 of the Scheme as subsequently amended, the amount "£1.25" shall be deleted and "£1.35" inserted in its place.

Accelerated treatment and express delivery

4. In sub-paragraph (4) of paragraph 29 of the Scheme, the amount "£1.50" shall be deleted and "£1.65" inserted in its place.

Registration

5. In sub-paragraph (2)(c) of paragraph 32 of the Scheme as subsequently amended, the amount "£1.20" shall be deleted and "£1.40" inserted in its place.

Compensation for certain other postal packets

6. In sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 37 of the Scheme as subsequently amended, the amount "£18" should be deleted and "£20" inserted in its place.

Advice of delivery, enquiries and claims for compensation

7. (1) In sub-paragraph (1) of paragraph 38 of the Scheme as subsequently amended, the amount "21p" shall be deleted and "25p" inserted in its place.

(2) Sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 38 of the Scheme shall be deleted and the following inserted in its place:

"The sender of an outgoing registered postal packet, on making a request within one year after the date of posting, may cause an enquiry to be made into the suspected loss or non-delivery of the packet."

(3) Sub-paragraph (3) of paragraph 38 of the Scheme shall be deleted.

International Reply Coupons

8. In sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 39 of the Scheme as subsequently amended, the amount "55p" shall be deleted and "60p" inserted in its place.